The Group has transactional currency exposures arising from sales or purchases that are denominated in
a currency other than the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, primarily SGD. The foreign
currencies in which these transactions are denominated are mainly United States Dollar (“USD”). The Group
manages its transactional currency exposures by matching as far as possible, its receipt and payment in each
individual currency.

Santak Holdings Limited and Subsidiary Companies 201880

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 30 June 2018

27. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

The Group also held cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital
purposes, mainly in USD. At the end of the reporting period, such foreign currency balances are disclosed in
Note 16.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s (loss)/profit net of tax to a reasonably
possible change in the USD exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities,
with all other variables held constant.

Group
(Loss)/profit net of tax

2018 2017
$’000 $’000

USD/SGD - strengthened 5% (2017: 5%) 284 462
 - weakened 5% (2017: 5%) (284) (462)

28. Segment information

For management purposes, the Group is organised on a world-wide basis into three main operating divisions,
namely Precision engineering and assembly, Trading and distribution and Investment and management
services:

Precision engineering and assembly: Manufacture of precision machined components and sub-assembly.

Trading and distribution: Trading and distribution of electronic, electrical and mechanical
components/products.

Investment and management
services:

Investments holding, provision of management, administrative,
supervisory and consultancy services to Group entities.